
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Temporary works East wall repairs 30 days Mon 20/05/24 Fri 28/06/24

2 M & E Isolations 20 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 05/07/24

3 External decorations joinery 10 days Tue 30/04/24 Mon 13/05/24

4 External decorations west elevation stucco 15 days Mon 13/05/24 Fri 31/05/24

5 External rainwater goods (Existing scaffolding) 10 days Mon 29/07/24 Fri 09/08/24

6 External window repairs north elevation 15 days Mon 06/05/24 Fri 24/05/24

7 Scaffolding west elevation partial removal 3 days Mon 12/08/24 Wed 14/08/24

8 Scaffolding adjustments for rainwater goods 4 days Mon 07/10/24 Thu 10/10/24

9 External rainwater goods remaining areas 20 days Fri 11/10/24 Thu 07/11/24

10 Joinery removals 1st floor East wall generally 15 days Mon 30/09/24 Fri 18/10/24

11 East wall repairs - GF Seating area SK19 30 days Mon 10/06/24 Fri 19/07/24

12 East wall repairs - GF Central section SK23 30 days Tue 24/09/24 Mon 04/11/24

13 East wall repairs - GF Servery area SK24 30 days Mon 01/07/24 Fri 09/08/24

14 Issue wall paintings report 1 day Fri 26/07/24 Fri 26/07/24

15 Instruction to proceed wall paintings consolidation 1 day Mon 09/09/24 Mon 09/09/24

16 Mobilisation for wall paintings consolidation 15 days Tue 10/09/24 Mon 30/09/24

17 Wall paintings consolidation 35 days Tue 01/10/24 Mon 18/11/24

18 South wall repairs - FF South wall SK22 20 days Mon 21/10/24 Fri 15/11/24

19 East wall repairs - FF South section SK25 30 days Mon 11/11/24 Mon 23/12/24

20 East wall repairs - FF Central section SK27 25 days Tue 05/11/24 Mon 09/12/24

21 East wall repairs - FF North section SK28 30 days Mon 12/08/24 Fri 20/09/24

22 North wall repairs - FF North wall SK29 15 days Tue 31/12/24 Mon 20/01/25

23 1st fix M&E ground floor (Café areas) 20 days Mon 07/10/24 Fri 01/11/24

24 Carpentry ground floor (Seating area) 20 days Mon 22/07/24 Fri 16/08/24

25 Plastering ground floor (Café areas) 20 days Mon 19/08/24 Fri 13/09/24

26 2nd floor timber repairs (Tie beams and wall plate) 30 days Mon 13/01/25 Fri 21/02/25

27 Steelwork design and fabrication 30 days Mon 07/10/24 Fri 15/11/24

28 2nd floor structural repairs (Steelwork) 30 days Mon 18/11/24 Mon 30/12/24

29 2nd floor 1st fix carpentry (Infill joists and flooring) 30 days Tue 31/12/24 Mon 10/02/25

30 2nd floor M&E 1st fix 35 days Tue 11/02/25 Mon 31/03/25

31 2nd floor carpentry 1st fix 20 days Tue 11/02/25 Mon 10/03/25

32 2nd floor plastering 15 days Tue 11/03/25 Mon 31/03/25

33 2nd floor 2nd fix carpentry + fire upgrades 30 days Tue 01/04/25 Mon 12/05/25

34 2nd floor decorating 10 days Tue 13/05/25 Mon 26/05/25

35 2nd floor finishes (Carpets etc.) 4 days Tue 27/05/25 Fri 30/05/25

36 1st floor Jacobean room floor structural repairs 30 days Mon 24/02/25 Fri 04/04/25

37 1st floor plastering (Ancillary areas) 15 days Tue 21/01/25 Mon 10/02/25

38 1st floor 2nd fix carpentry (Ancillary areas) 10 days Tue 11/02/25 Mon 24/02/25

39 1st floor decorations ancillary areas 10 days Tue 25/02/25 Mon 10/03/25

40 Jacobean room carpentry to wall paintings 10 days Tue 25/02/25 Mon 10/03/25

41 1st floor plastering Jacobean room 10 days Tue 11/03/25 Mon 24/03/25

42 1st floor reinstate Jacobean room wall paintings 10 days Tue 25/03/25 Mon 07/04/25

43 1st floor finishes ancillary areas (Floors) 3 days Tue 11/03/25 Thu 13/03/25

44 1st floor Exhibition room removal of timber partitions 12 days Tue 11/02/25 Wed 26/02/25

45 1st floor Exhibition room ceiling joist repairs 20 days Thu 27/02/25 Wed 26/03/25

46 1st floor Exhibition Room 1st fix M&E 15 days Thu 27/03/25 Wed 30/04/25

47 Adjust centering to undercroft all areas 5 days Thu 27/02/25 Wed 05/03/25

48 Stone conservation repairs vaulting bay 3 44 days Thu 06/03/25 Tue 06/05/25

49 Reform centering to bay 2 5 days Wed 07/05/25 Tue 13/05/25

50 Stone conservation repairs bay 2 40 days Wed 14/05/25 Tue 08/07/25

51 Revisit stone repairs to bay 1 20 days Wed 09/07/25 Tue 05/08/25

52 Remove centering all areas 8 days Wed 06/08/25 Fri 15/08/25

53 Ground floor 1st fix M&E undercroft 20 days Mon 18/08/25 Fri 12/09/25

54 Ground floor limecrete to undercroft 20 days Mon 15/09/25 Fri 10/10/25

55 Reinstate partitions 1st floor Ex room 25 days Mon 18/08/25 Fri 19/09/25

56 1st floor plastering Exhibition room 25 days Mon 22/09/25 Fri 24/10/25

57 1st floor Exhibition room timber flooring 30 days Mon 27/10/25 Fri 05/12/25

58 2nd fix carpentry exhibition room 20 days Mon 08/12/25 Fri 02/01/26

59 Decorations 1st floor Exhibition room 6 days Mon 05/01/26 Mon 12/01/26

60 1st floor Exhibition room room 2nd fix M&E 5 days Tue 13/01/26 Mon 19/01/26

61 Fire upgrade works passive all areas 1st & grnd + BWIC 36 days Tue 20/01/26 Tue 10/03/26

62 Lime plaster to undercroft 15 days Mon 20/10/25 Fri 07/11/25

63 Stone flooring undercroft 20 days Mon 10/11/25 Fri 05/12/25

64 Decorations Undercroft 6 days Mon 08/12/25 Mon 15/12/25

65 Procure stone for plinth to railings 25 days Tue 27/01/26 Mon 02/03/26

66 Remove railings to workshop 10 days Mon 03/02/25 Fri 14/02/25

67 Strike scaffolding west elevation stair access 5 days Tue 20/01/26 Mon 26/01/26

68 Groundworks to front elevation (Flood alleviation) 30 days Tue 27/01/26 Mon 09/03/26

69 Stone plinth wall to railings 30 days Tue 10/03/26 Mon 20/04/26

70 Refix railings 20 days Tue 21/04/26 Mon 18/05/26

71 Decorate railings 8 days Tue 19/05/26 Thu 28/05/26

72 Shop roof and associated works 48 days Mon 07/04/25 Wed 11/06/25

73 Condition survey works 30 days Mon 07/07/25 Fri 15/08/25

74 Clean and clear site 7 days Fri 29/05/26 Mon 08/06/26

75 Project Completion Handover 1 day Tue 09/06/26 Tue 09/06/26
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